
Dean: _____________________  

Armetta Burney

T
o

u
rn

e
y
, 
D

 0
7
0
9
1
8

S
n

e
ll
, 
M

 0
9
1
6
2
4

Notes

Division

T
A

P
S

T
A

P
S

Department

S
m

a
ll
 B

u
s
in

e
s
s
 D

e
v
e
lo

p
m

e
n

t 
C

e
n

te
r

C
u

s
to

m
iz

e
d

 T
ra

in
in

g

Course 1 2
CDT-108A, Introduction to SolidWorks X

MFG-104, Print Reading X

MFG-106, Advanced Applied Geometric Dimensioning & Tolerancing for 

Manufacturing
X

MFG-271, Mastercam Mill I X

MFG-272, Mastercam Mill II X

MTT-111, Manual Machining I X

MTT-112, Manual Machining II X

MTT-121, CNC I: Set-Up and Operation X

MTT-122, CNC III: Programming and Operation X

MTT-141, CAD/CAM I X

MTT-241, CAD/CAM II X

SBM-010, Real Estate Broker License

SBM-011, Property Management Pre-License

SBM 020,  Small Business Greenhouse X

SBM 021,  Small Business Management I X

SBM 021A, Small Business Management I

SBM 021B,  Small Business Management I

SBM 021C, Small Business Management I

SBM-024, Succession Planning

SBM-024A, Succession Planning

SBM-024B, Succession Planning

SBM-024C, Succession Planning

SBM-028, Small Business Management I for Construction Contractors

SBM-028A, Small Business Management I for Construction Contractors

SBM-028B, Small Business Management I for Construction Contractors

SBM-028C, Small Business Management I for Construction Contractors

SBM-029, Small Business Management II for Construction Contractors

SBM-029B, Small Business Management II for Construction Contractors



Dean: _____________________  

Armetta Burney

T
o

u
rn

e
y
, 
D

 0
7
0
9
1
8

S
n

e
ll
, 
M

 0
9
1
6
2
4

Notes

Division

T
A

P
S

T
A

P
S

Department

S
m

a
ll
 B

u
s
in

e
s
s
 D

e
v
e
lo

p
m

e
n

t 
C

e
n

te
r

C
u

s
to

m
iz

e
d

 T
ra

in
in

g

Course 1 2

SBM-208C, Small Business Management II for Construction Contractors

SBM-30, Business Recovery Small Business Management I

5-Star Training

Managing Personal Growth

P for Q Lean

DACUM Facilitator (Certified Curr. Dev.)

DDI Certification: Includes IMEX Leadership Skills, IM Tactics & Strategies, 

Techniques for High Performance

PREP Career Development Facilitator

Lean Office Certified

Activities/Business Liaison

Environmental

Advising

Outreach

Marketing

Health Care

Manufacturing

Municipal/Government

Non-Profit

Retail

Transportation

High Tech

Skill Areas/Sets

Business Solutions Packaging

Focus Groups

Consortium Building

Course Development

Curriculum Development

Event/Conference Planning



Dean: _____________________  

Armetta Burney

T
o

u
rn

e
y
, 
D

 0
7
0
9
1
8

S
n

e
ll
, 
M

 0
9
1
6
2
4

Notes

Division

T
A

P
S

T
A

P
S

Department

S
m

a
ll
 B

u
s
in

e
s
s
 D

e
v
e
lo

p
m

e
n

t 
C

e
n

te
r

C
u

s
to

m
iz

e
d

 T
ra

in
in

g

Course 1 2
Event/Conference Planning Management

Grant Writing

Grant Management

Needs Assessment

Masters Continuing Education

Project Outreach Advising

Sales & Marketing

Strategic Planning Facilitation

1. Tourney: Teaches courses in Quickbooks, cybersecurity, finance, operations, human

resources, business transition and technology.



Tim
e Stam

p
R

IF G
rid Title 

I agree w
ith the 2024 R

IF G
rid as is

I agree w
ith the 2024 R

IF G
rid w

ith the follow
ing changes/updates

First and Last N
am

e
D

ate

9:20am
 10/23/2024

C
BI

Please Add: M
FG

-104, M
FG

-106, M
TT-111, M

TT-112, M
TT-121, M

TT-122, M
TT-141, M

TT-241, C
D

T-108A, 
M

FG
-271, M

FG
-272

M
arc Snell

10/23/2024


