Dean:Armetta Burney	Tourney, D 070918	Snell, M 091624	Notes
Division	TAPS	TAPS	
Department	Small Business Development Center	Customized Training	
Course	1	2	
CDT-108A, Introduction to SolidWorks		Х	
MFG-104, Print Reading		Χ	
MFG-106, Advanced Applied Geometric Dimensioning & Tolerancing for		Х	
Manufacturing			
MFG-271, Mastercam Mill I		Χ	
MFG-272, Mastercam Mill II		Х	
MTT-111, Manual Machining I		Χ	
MTT-112, Manual Machining II		Х	
MTT-121, CNC I: Set-Up and Operation		X	
MTT-122, CNC III: Programming and Operation		Х	
MTT-141, CAD/CAM I		Х	
MTT-241, CAD/CAM II		Х	
SBM-010, Real Estate Broker License	\vdash		
SBM-011, Property Management Pre-License SBM 020, Small Business Greenhouse	Х		
SBM 021, Small Business Management I	X		
SBM 021A, Small Business Management I	 ^		
SBM 021B, Small Business Management I			
SBM 021C, Small Business Management I			
SBM-024, Succession Planning			
SBM-024A, Succession Planning			
SBM-024B, Succession Planning			
SBM-024C, Succession Planning			
SBM-028, Small Business Management I for Construction Contractors			
SBM-028A, Small Business Management I for Construction Contractors			
SBM-028B, Small Business Management I for Construction Contractors			
SBM-028C, Small Business Management I for Construction Contractors			
SBM-029, Small Business Management II for Construction Contractors			
SBM-029B, Small Business Management II for Construction Contractors			

			,
Dean:Armetta Burney	Tourney, D 070918	Snell, M 091624	Notes
Division	TAPS	TAPS	
Department	Small Business Development Center	Customized Training	
Course	1	2	
SBM-208C, Small Business Management II for Construction Contractors			
SBM-30, Business Recovery Small Business Management I			
5-Star Training			r
Managing Personal Growth			
P for Q Lean			1
DACUM Facilitator (Certified Curr. Dev.)			
DDI Certification: Includes IMEX Leadership Skills, IM Tactics & Strategies,			,
·			
Techniques for High Performance			1
PREP Career Development Facilitator			
Lean Office Certified			
Activities/Business Liaison			
Environmental			
Advising			
Outreach			
Marketing			
Health Care			
Manufacturing			
Municipal/Government			
Non-Profit			
Retail			
Transportation			
High Tech			
Skill Areas/Sets			
Business Solutions Packaging			
Focus Groups			
Consortium Building			
Course Development]
Curriculum Development			
Event/Conference Planning]

Dean:Armetta Burney	Tourney, D 070918	Snell, M 091624	Notes
Division	TAPS	TAPS	
Department	Small Business Development Center	Customized Training	
Course	1	2	
Event/Conference Planning Management	_		1
Grant Writing Grant Management	-		1
Needs Assessment	\vdash		1
Masters Continuing Education	\vdash		1
Project Outreach Advising			†
Sales & Marketing			1
Strategic Planning Facilitation			1
Tourney: Teaches courses in Quickbooks, cybersecurity, finance, operations, human resources, business transition and technology.			

(0	
9:20am 10/23/2024	Time Stamp
CBI	RIF Grid Title
	I agree with the 2024 RIF Grid as is
Please Add: MFG-104, MFG-106, MTT-111, MTT-112, MTT-121, MTT-122, MTT-141, MTT-241, CDT-108A, MFG-271, MFG-272	I agree with the 2024 RIF Grid with the following changes/updates
Marc Snell	First and Last Name
10/23/2024	Date